503069953 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK HENDRIKUS WERNER PETERS	11/17/2014
MARC JOHAN HALFMAN	11/18/2014
BASTIAAN WILHELMINA JOHANNUS ELIZEUS JOSEPHUS DRABBELS	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL STORK POULTRY PROCESSING B.V
Street Address:	HANDELSTRAAT 3
City:	BOXMEER
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5831 AV

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14399419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: tnricholson@casimirjones.com

CASIMIR JONES SC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE.310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOMB-34193/US-1/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. GOETZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Goetz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=34193US1PCT_AssignmentEXEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034219 FRAME: 0684 503069953

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Erik Hendrikus Werner Peters, Bastiaan Wilhelmina Johannus Elizeus Josephus Drabbels and Marc Johan Halfman hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR CUTTING OPEN A SLAUGHTERED ANIMAL WHICH IS

SUSPENDED WITH ITS LEGS FROM A SUSPENSION HOOK OF A CONVEYOR

Filing Date: 06-Nov-2014 Serial No.: 14/399,419

WHEREAS, Marel Stork Poultry Processing B.V., a Dutch corporation having a place of business at Handelstraat 3, 5831 AV Boxmeer, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF <u>, ASSIG</u> NO	RS have hereunt	to signed A	ASSIGNORS' namęs to this Assigr	iment on the dat	æ
indicated below.		> 17 XIAII	Od ne	AD A	17-11-	-29;
Fill of Party		77-NOV	Doortinan	Wilhelmina Johannus Elizeus Josephu		Date
Erik Hendrild Wender Poters		· Date		- "	is Diabbeis	Date
Marc Johan Halfinan		$\frac{\sqrt{8}-1/-3}{\text{Date}}$	2014			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF) ss.)					
On this the salary undersigned Notary Public or Witn	day of	PNOVER	bu-	, in the year of	, before me	, the
undersigned Notary Public or Witr	ness, personally a	ppeared the abov	ve-named	ASSIGNORS, known to me (or pr	oven to me on th	1e
basis of satisfactory evidence) to b	e the persons who	ose names are su	bscribed t	to the within instrument, and ackno	wledged that the	ey
executed the same.		VOICELSA	9M G S	· >		
SEAL	1		NOT.	ARY PUBLIC or WITNESS		
	4		MY C	COMMISSION EXPIRES:		<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 034219 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 11/20/2014